

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 528

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 23

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 6, delete “(1)”.
- 2 Delete lines 12 through 18.
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2.
- 4 In line 6, delete “(1) and in the counties listed in any rule adopted”.
- 5 In line 7, delete “by the Environmental Quality Commission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 6 In line 17, delete “(1) and in the counties listed in any”.
- 7 In line 18, delete “rule adopted by the Environmental Quality Commission pursuant to ORS
- 8 468A.560 (2)”.
- 9 In line 44, delete “(10), (11) and (12)” and insert “(10) and (11)”.
- 10 On page 3, line 38, delete “(1) and in the counties listed in any rule adopted by the Environ-
- 11 mental”.
- 12 In line 39, delete “Quality Commission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 13 On page 4, line 14, delete the second “(1)”.
- 14 In line 32, delete the colon and insert “15,000 acres per year.”.
- 15 Delete lines 33 through 37.
- 16 In line 39, delete “section in Linn,” and insert “subsection in” and after “Counties” insert “and
- 17 in Linn County, except for portions of northeast Linn County that are east of Stayton-Scio Road and
- 18 north of Highway 226, and portions of northeast Linn County that are east of Richardson Gap Road
- 19 and north of Fish Hatchery Drive”.
- 20 In line 44, delete “(1) or in the counties listed in any rule adopted by the com-”.
- 21 In line 45, delete “mission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 22 On page 5, line 3, delete “or in any rule” and insert a period.
- 23 Delete line 4.
- 24 In line 7, delete “and in any rule adopted by the com-”.
- 25 In line 8, delete “mission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 26 In line 14, delete “potential”.
- 27 In line 16, delete “(1) or in the” and insert a period.
- 28 Delete lines 17 through 35.
- 29 In line 36, delete “(12)” and insert “(11)”.
- 30 In line 39, delete “or in any rule adopted by the commission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 31 On page 6, line 9, delete “(13)” and insert “(12)”.
- 32 On page 7, line 1, delete “(1) and in the counties listed in any rule adopted by the
- 33 Environmental”.
- 34 In line 2, delete “Quality Commission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.
- 35 In line 4, delete “(1) or in any county not listed in any”.

1           In line 5, delete “rule adopted by the commission pursuant to ORS 468A.560 (2)”.

2           In line 27, after the period insert “Upon a request from the Environmental Quality Commission,  
3 the State Department of Agriculture shall transfer from the fund to the commission moneys suffi-  
4 cient for the commission to carry out its duties specified in ORS 468A.610 (10) and (11).”.

5

---